
Show #11501: 2018 NRBC Show 2 & NP/Y Challenge

275. NRHA CHY13: Challenge Youth 13 & U - Shown: 4

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 545 Better Not Rest Madison Rafacz 141.00 Mark Rafacz$239.70

Sire: Dam:Custom Crome Rest Stop

2 525 Shes A Shining Gun Ava Bush 138.00 Ava Bush$159.80

Sire: Dam:Hes A Loaded Gun Lil Shining Suzana

3 645 Bit Of Magnum Faith Horner 135.50 Faith Horner

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Bitsy Bye Remedy

4 707 Paps Last Revolution Laina Hanaghan 131.00 Barbara Hanaghan

Sire: Dam:Einsteins Revolution Paps Last Glo
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276. NRHA 3100: Youth 13 & Under - Shown: 9

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 545 Better Not Rest Madison Rafacz 141.00 Mark Rafacz$56.97

Sire: Dam:Custom Crome Rest Stop

2 309 This Chics Nite Carlee McCutcheon 140.00 Tom & Mandy McCutcheon$44.31

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite This Chic N Whiz

3 525 Shes A Shining Gun Ava Bush 138.00 Ava Bush$25.32

Sire: Dam:Hes A Loaded Gun Lil Shining Suzana

4 714 See U Saturday Night Kylie Baker 137.00 Kaitlyn Baker

Sire: Dam:Star Spangled Whiz Wimpys Rose

5 645 Bit Of Magnum Faith Horner 135.50 Faith Horner

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Bitsy Bye Remedy

6 707 Paps Last Revolution Laina Hanaghan 131.00 Barbara Hanaghan

Sire: Dam:Einsteins Revolution Paps Last Glo

7 440 Lil Ruf Wimp Isabella Waitman 129.00 Isabella Waitman

Sire: Dam:Lil Ruf Peppy Wimpys Dunit Again

8 644 AAR Nobles Tribute Drake Mullen 127.50 Drake Mullen

Sire: Dam:Vaguely Noble Al Lakota

9 204 I Am Magnificent Jacob Zimmerman 0.00 Vaughn C. Zimmerman

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Hide N Cita

277. USA US13-2: USA REINING YOUTH 13 & UNDER #2 - Shown: 2

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 525 Shes A Shining Gun Ava Bush 138.00 Ava Bush

Sire: Dam:Hes A Loaded Gun Lil Shining Suzana

2 714 See U Saturday Night Kylie Baker 137.00 Kaitlyn Baker

Sire: Dam:Star Spangled Whiz Wimpys Rose

278. NRHA CHY14: Challenge Youth 14-18 - Shown: 8

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 448 Black Hails Gold Emilia Reutimann 144.50 Lisa Reutimann$217.18

Sire: Dam:Shine Like Hail Dun Its Black Gold

2 533 Gunner Gump Emma Lane 142.50 Bundy Lane$168.92

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Little Patrasha Gump

3 711 Gun Whiz It Kalena Donnell Reynolds 142.00 Tammy Reynolds$96.53

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Roll Whiz It

4 372 Guns R Spooky Madison T. Gustin 141.00 Madison T. Gustin

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Berry Yer Guns

5 343 HA Tears Of The Sun Emily S. Opell 140.50 Emily S. Opell

Sire: Dam:Lena Spark HA Chic A Tune

6 526 Custom Shining Anna Madyson Buchanan 135.00 Madyson Buchanan

Sire: Dam:Custom Crome JDF Shining Anna

7 456 All In Wrangler Reed Harris 133.00 Glen E. Reed

Sire: Dam:Starlights Wrangler Docs Miss Ace

8 414 Shiners Hot Tag Emily Moomaw 0.00 Emily Moomaw

Sire: Dam:Whiz N Tag Chex Shiners Hot Flash

279. NRHA 3200: Youth 14 - 18 - Shown: 37

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney
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1T 373 Hollywoodsmokee Caleb Sturgeon 144.50 Caleb Sturgeon$73.29

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Gun Smokee

1T 120 Chic Is A Steppin Chalyce Head 144.50 Chalyce Head$73.29

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Sanger Chic

1T 448 Black Hails Gold Emilia Reutimann 144.50 Lisa Reutimann$73.29

Sire: Dam:Shine Like Hail Dun Its Black Gold

4 256 Gun N For Glory Stephanie Gripp 144.00 Stephanie Gripp$39.26

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Dun It Fir Chex

5 202 Wimpys Little Jessie Taylor Zimmerman 143.50 Vaughn C. Zimmerman$33.37

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Jessie Dot Tari

6 394 Taris Dreamer McKinnon Larcombe 143.00 Ronald Thompson$27.48

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Taris San Cutter

7 533 Gunner Gump Emma Lane 142.50 Bundy Lane$23.56

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Little Patrasha Gump

8T 198 Hide Your Magnum Taylor Zimmerman 142.00 Vaughn C. Zimmerman$16.36

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Hide N Cita

8T 711 Gun Whiz It Kalena Donnell Reynolds 142.00 Tammy Reynolds$16.36

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Roll Whiz It

8T 416 Notalotacrome Sarah Armenta 142.00 Armenta Quarter Horses$16.36

Sire: Dam:Cromed Out Mercedes Dual Reys Jewel

11T 101 That Kind Of Nite Hannah Lovrien 141.00 Hannah Lovrien

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Doc Santa Belle

11T 633 Spooks Smoken Wimpy Margaret Sue Dunn 141.00 Margaret Valentine

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Please Dont Spook

11T 372 Guns R Spooky Madison T. Gustin 141.00 Madison T. Gustin

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Berry Yer Guns

14T 343 HA Tears Of The Sun Emily S. Opell 140.50 Emily S. Opell

Sire: Dam:Lena Spark HA Chic A Tune

14T 200 Staring Shine Taylor Zimmerman 140.50 Vaughn C. Zimmerman

Sire: Dam:Shine Chic Shine Staring Amie

16T 442 Neon Pepto Sign Lisa Pirtle 139.50 Lisa Pirtle

Sire: Dam:Peptoleap Neon Cola Sign

16T 131 Spooked Out Chex Stacia Brugger 139.50 Brugger Enterprises LLC

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Nu Tuf Lil Chex

18T 375 Benjamin Banjo Matt Verser 138.00 Joe Verser

Sire: Dam:Banjo Whiz Lil Ruf Jessie

18T 155 Spooks Not All Dun Whitney Strong 138.00 Whitney Strong

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Its Not All Dun

18T 447 Itsa Last Wimpy Isabella Tesmer 138.00 Isabella Tesmer

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Itsas Last Chic

21 112 Shines Smokin Gun Alexis Babin 136.50 Alexis Babin

Sire: Dam:Shine Chic Shine Gunners Miss Oak

22T 705 Wimpys Flashy Jac Isabella Jacuzzi 136.00 Isabella Jacuzzi

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Flashy Tackie Jac

22T 663 Pearl Haggard Isabella Jacuzzi 136.00 Isabella Jacuzzi

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Gunners Pearl
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22T 443 Wallas Corona Lisa Pirtle 136.00 Lisa Pirtle

Sire: Dam:Walla Walla Whiz Coronas Major

25T 399 Smoking Double Step Kaitlyn Baker 135.50 Kaitlyn Baker

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Wimpys Double Step

25T 666 Dontrashmystage Maddie McGee Pritchett 135.50 Diamond Creek Ranch

Sire: Dam:Gunnatrashya Dainty Dunit

27T 669 LC Electric Chex Kaitlyn M Hessek 135.00 Kaitlyn M Hessek

Sire: Dam:Electric Code Lil Hotshot Chex

27T 526 Custom Shining Anna Madyson Buchanan 135.00 Madyson Buchanan

Sire: Dam:Custom Crome JDF Shining Anna

29 456 All In Wrangler Reed Harris 133.00 Glen E. Reed

Sire: Dam:Starlights Wrangler Docs Miss Ace

30 430 Vons Oak Toy Sara Blevins 130.50 Sara Blevins

Sire: Dam:No Sire on file No Dam on file

31 429 Boontastic Odds Sara Blevins 113.00 Lisa Blevins

Sire: Dam:Pretty Boy Boon Whisper Shay Rondo

32T 453 Vintage San Quincee Clark 0.00 Quincee Clark

Sire: Dam:Ricochet San Shiney Vintage Chic

32T 245 Two Mil Magnum Gentry Cherry 0.00 Chad & Molly Cherry

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Lil Ruf Jessie

32T 340 Jazzy Cats Surprise Kendall McComas 0.00 Kendall McComas

Sire: Dam:Jazzy Little Cat Pepolena Twist

32T 414 Shiners Hot Tag Emily Moomaw 0.00 Emily Moomaw

Sire: Dam:Whiz N Tag Chex Shiners Hot Flash

32T 345 This Chic Is Fancy Samantha Stubblefield 0.00 Samantha Stubblefield

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Mollie Montana

32T 676 All Nite Spook Kennedy Bryant 0.00 Kennedy Bryant

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Dun It Fri Dee Nite

280. USA US14-2: USA REINING YOUTH 14-18 #2 - Shown: 16

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 373 Hollywoodsmokee Caleb Sturgeon 144.50 Caleb Sturgeon

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Gun Smokee

1T 448 Black Hails Gold Emilia Reutimann 144.50 Lisa Reutimann

Sire: Dam:Shine Like Hail Dun Its Black Gold

3 533 Gunner Gump Emma Lane 142.50 Bundy Lane

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Little Patrasha Gump

4 416 Notalotacrome Sarah Armenta 142.00 Armenta Quarter Horses

Sire: Dam:Cromed Out Mercedes Dual Reys Jewel

5 372 Guns R Spooky Madison T. Gustin 141.00 Madison T. Gustin

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Berry Yer Guns

6 442 Neon Pepto Sign Lisa Pirtle 139.50 Lisa Pirtle

Sire: Dam:Peptoleap Neon Cola Sign

7 447 Itsa Last Wimpy Isabella Tesmer 138.00 Isabella Tesmer

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Itsas Last Chic

8T 705 Wimpys Flashy Jac Isabella Jacuzzi 136.00 Isabella Jacuzzi

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Flashy Tackie Jac
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8T 663 Pearl Haggard Isabella Jacuzzi 136.00 Isabella Jacuzzi

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Gunners Pearl

8T 443 Wallas Corona Lisa Pirtle 136.00 Lisa Pirtle

Sire: Dam:Walla Walla Whiz Coronas Major

11 399 Smoking Double Step Kaitlyn Baker 135.50 Kaitlyn Baker

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Wimpys Double Step

12 456 All In Wrangler Reed Harris 133.00 Glen E. Reed

Sire: Dam:Starlights Wrangler Docs Miss Ace

13 430 Vons Oak Toy Sara Blevins 130.50 Sara Blevins

Sire: Dam:No Sire on file No Dam on file

14 429 Boontastic Odds Sara Blevins 113.00 Lisa Blevins

Sire: Dam:Pretty Boy Boon Whisper Shay Rondo

15T 340 Jazzy Cats Surprise Kendall McComas 0.00 Kendall McComas

Sire: Dam:Jazzy Little Cat Pepolena Twist

15T 414 Shiners Hot Tag Emily Moomaw 0.00 Emily Moomaw

Sire: Dam:Whiz N Tag Chex Shiners Hot Flash

282. NRHA 3400: Unrestricted Youth - Shown: 27

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 373 Hollywoodsmokee Caleb Sturgeon 144.50 Caleb Sturgeon$49.40

Sire: Dam:Hollywoodstinseltown Gun Smokee

1T 448 Black Hails Gold Emilia Reutimann 144.50 Lisa Reutimann$49.40

Sire: Dam:Shine Like Hail Dun Its Black Gold

3 202 Wimpys Little Jessie Taylor Zimmerman 143.50 Vaughn C. Zimmerman$33.59

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Jessie Dot Tari

4 394 Taris Dreamer McKinnon Larcombe 143.00 Ronald Thompson$19.76

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Taris San Cutter

5 198 Hide Your Magnum Taylor Zimmerman 142.00 Vaughn C. Zimmerman$17.78

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Hide N Cita

6T 545 Better Not Rest Madison Rafacz 141.00 Mark Rafacz$9.22

Sire: Dam:Custom Crome Rest Stop

6T 101 That Kind Of Nite Hannah Lovrien 141.00 Hannah Lovrien$9.22

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite Doc Santa Belle

6T 372 Guns R Spooky Madison T. Gustin 141.00 Madison T. Gustin$9.22

Sire: Dam:Smart Spook Berry Yer Guns

9T 343 HA Tears Of The Sun Emily S. Opell 140.50 Emily S. Opell

Sire: Dam:Lena Spark HA Chic A Tune

9T 200 Staring Shine Taylor Zimmerman 140.50 Vaughn C. Zimmerman

Sire: Dam:Shine Chic Shine Staring Amie

11 309 This Chics Nite Carlee McCutcheon 140.00 Tom & Mandy McCutcheon

Sire: Dam:Gunners Special Nite This Chic N Whiz

12 442 Neon Pepto Sign Lisa Pirtle 139.50 Lisa Pirtle

Sire: Dam:Peptoleap Neon Cola Sign

13T 447 Itsa Last Wimpy Isabella Tesmer 138.00 Isabella Tesmer

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Itsas Last Chic

13T 525 Shes A Shining Gun Ava Bush 138.00 Ava Bush

Sire: Dam:Hes A Loaded Gun Lil Shining Suzana
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15T 705 Wimpys Flashy Jac Isabella Jacuzzi 136.00 Isabella Jacuzzi

Sire: Dam:Wimpys Little Step Flashy Tackie Jac

15T 443 Wallas Corona Lisa Pirtle 136.00 Lisa Pirtle

Sire: Dam:Walla Walla Whiz Coronas Major

17 399 Smoking Double Step Kaitlyn Baker 135.50 Kaitlyn Baker

Sire: Dam:Colonels Smoking Gun Wimpys Double Step

18 526 Custom Shining Anna Madyson Buchanan 135.00 Madyson Buchanan

Sire: Dam:Custom Crome JDF Shining Anna

19 456 All In Wrangler Reed Harris 133.00 Glen E. Reed

Sire: Dam:Starlights Wrangler Docs Miss Ace

20 707 Paps Last Revolution Laina Hanaghan 131.00 Barbara Hanaghan

Sire: Dam:Einsteins Revolution Paps Last Glo

21 430 Vons Oak Toy Sara Blevins 130.50 Sara Blevins

Sire: Dam:No Sire on file No Dam on file

22 429 Boontastic Odds Sara Blevins 113.00 Lisa Blevins

Sire: Dam:Pretty Boy Boon Whisper Shay Rondo

23T 453 Vintage San Quincee Clark 0.00 Quincee Clark

Sire: Dam:Ricochet San Shiney Vintage Chic

23T 340 Jazzy Cats Surprise Kendall McComas 0.00 Kendall McComas

Sire: Dam:Jazzy Little Cat Pepolena Twist

23T 414 Shiners Hot Tag Emily Moomaw 0.00 Emily Moomaw

Sire: Dam:Whiz N Tag Chex Shiners Hot Flash

23T 345 This Chic Is Fancy Samantha Stubblefield 0.00 Samantha Stubblefield

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Mollie Montana

23T 204 I Am Magnificent Jacob Zimmerman 0.00 Vaughn C. Zimmerman

Sire: Dam:Magnum Chic Dream Hide N Cita
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